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TEXASTURKEY POULTS
For week ending July 12, 1980

Texas Department of Agriculture Rel eased: July 17, 1980 Texas Crop and Livestock Reporting Service
Reagan V. Brown, Commissioner Doug Murfield, State Statistician

TEXAS NINE STATES

Eggs set for the week ending July 12, 1980
were 218,000, according to the Texas Crop and
Livestock Reporting Service. This was 18
percent below the same week last year and 4
percent below last week.

Poults hatched totaled 206,000 during the
week ending July 12. This was 12 percent be-
low a year ago but 2 percent above the pre-
vious week.

Thus far this season, 8,781,000 poults have
been hatched, 7 percent above the same period
last year.

The nine states in the weekly program re-
ported a total of 4,305,000 eggs set, 10 per-
cent above last year and 2 percent above a
week ago.

Poults hatched during the week totaled
3,741,000, 19 percent above last year, and
15 percent above last week.

Thus far this season, 127,590,000 poults
have been hatched, 7 percent above the cor-
responding period last year.
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET :A FAULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

WEEK ENDING : CURRY WK .WEEK ENDING CURRYR WK
STATE .-------------------------------------------------- : A % OF ------------------------------------------------ : AS % OF

JUN 14 : JUN 21 JUN 28 JUL 5 . JUL 12 : YEAR AGO JUN 14 . JUN 21 : JUN 2 : JUL 5 : JUL 12 : YR AGO
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------

CALIF 944* 892 702 751 750 124 614 649 659 615 655 126
IOTA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MQ 539 468 479 415 336 92 : 435 453 456 335 384 135
" C 821 819 823 795 741 101 565 568 514 580 596 105
OHIO : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
TEX 370 340 282 227 218 82 : 181 232 150 202 206 88
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MINN-WIS 1/ 1,898 1,498 1,473 1,205 1,436 121 : 1,260 1,226 1,122 860 1,221 129

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CURRENT WK
TOTAL-1980 : 5,634* 5,104* 4,765* 4,218* 4,305 3,773* 3,814* 3,561* 3,244* 3,741

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ----
COMPARABLE .
PREV YR : 4,955 4,743 4,521 3,923 3,906 : 3,692 3,531 3,476 3,263 3,141

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF :
PREY YR 114 108 105 108 110 102 108 102 99 119

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SEPT 1,1979:
TO DATE
TOTAL 174,938* 180,042* 184,807* 18c,025* 193,330 . 113,230* 117,044* 120,605* 123,849* 127,590

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COMPARABLE
PREV YR 166,308 171,051 175,572 175,495 183,401 : 105,700 109,231 112,707 115,970 119,111

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF
PREV YR 105 1(5 105 105 105 107 107 107 1U7 107

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1/ MTNN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
* REVISED.


